8

## ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO ASSEMBLY AMENDMENT 1, TO 1997 ASSEMBLY BILL 940

March 25, 1998 - Offered by Representatives Duff, Riley, Johnsrud, Plale, R. Potter and Hoven.

- 1 At the locations indicated, amend the amendment as follows:
- 2 **1.** Page 1, line 2: delete lines 2 to 4.
- 3 **2.** Page 1, line 5: before that line insert:
- "2m. Page 12, line 17: delete the material beginning with "reduce" and ending with "customer" on line 19 and substitute "reflect the assignment of costs and the treatment of revenues from sales to customers"."
- 7 **3.** Page 2, line 5: delete "and" and substitute "and, for a public utility,".
  - **4.** Page 2, line 15: after that line insert:
- 9 "15d. Page 25, line 5: delete "biennially" and substitute ", 2000, and on or before 10 July 1 of each even-numbered year thereafter".
- 11 15g. Page 28, line 13: delete "the same time that" and substitute "least 60 days before".

5

11

12

13

14

15

- 1 15p. Page 30, line 23: delete "within 90" and substitute "for any permit or approval that is required prior to construction of a facility within 120".
- 3 15t. Page 30, line 25: delete the material beginning with "If the" and ending with "listing." on page 31, line 2.".
  - **5.** Page 2, line 21: before that line insert:
- 6 "16e. Page 32, line 13: delete "3. a" and substitute "3. a. that are required prior to construction".
- 8 16m. Page 33, line 21: delete "electric" and substitute "electric".
- 9 16s. Page 33, line 22: delete "utility" and substitute "utility person".".
- **6.** Page 3, line 19: delete lines 19 to 23 and substitute:
  - "c. "Wholesale merchant plant" means a wholesale merchant plant, as defined in s. 196.491 (1) (w), except that its location is not limited to this state, that is located in the reliability council area and that is owned, operated or controlled by an affiliated interest of a public utility."."
    - **7.** Page 4, line 1: before that line insert:
- 16 "27g. Page 40, line 14: delete "an eligible" and substitute "a".
- 27r. Page 40, line 16: after "a." insert "if the requirements specified in s. 196.491 (3m) (a) 1. and 2. are satisfied or if the wholesale merchant plant qualifies for the
- 19 exemption under s. 196.491 (3m) (e).".".
- **8.** Page 4, line 13: after that line insert:
- 21 "28m. Page 46, line 4: delete "(a), (am), (bm), (d)," and substitute "(am), (bm),".".
- **9.** Page 4, line 14: after that line insert:
- 23 "29m. Page 46, line 12: delete lines 12 and 13 and substitute:

1	"Section 98m. Effective dates. This act takes effect on the day after
2	publication, except as follows:
3	(1) Strategic advance plan. The treatment of sections 196.491 (title), (1) (a)
4	and (d) and (2) (title), (a) (intro.), 1., 2., 3., 3g., 3m., 3r., 4., 5., 6., 7., 8. and 9. to 13.,
5	(ag), (am), (b) (intro.), 8., 9. and 10., (c), (d), (e), (f), (g), (gm) and (i) to (m) and 196.795
6	(7) (a) 1. b. of the statutes takes effect on January 1, 1999.".".
7	(END)